Change

(H1 2021 vs H1 2020)

Rbn H1 2021 Value % H1 2020 FY 2020

Asset Management 2.6 6.5 >100% (3.9) 0.6

Alternatives 0.3 0.5 >100% (0.2) (0.7)

NCCF 2.9 7.0 >100% (4.1) (0.1)

2.3.3	 Revenue

Change

(H1 2021 vs H1 2020)

Rm (unless otherwise stated) H1 2021 Value % H1 2020 FY 2020

Revenue – Annuity

Asset Management 743 67 10% 676 1,350

Alternatives 242 24 11% 218 446

Specialised Finance 269 50 23% 219 500

Total annuity revenue 1,254 141 13% 1,113 2,296

Revenue bps – Annuity1,2 35 bps   33 bps 33 bps

Revenue – Non-annuity

Asset Management 35 4 13% 31 51

Alternatives 78 (38) (33%) 116 174

Specialised Finance 28 695 >100% (667) (755)

Total non-annuity revenue  141 661 >100% (520) (530)

Revenue bps – Non-annuity2,3 4 bps   (16 bps) (8 bps)

1 Calculated as total annuity revenue divided by average AUM.
2 During the period, we revised our AUM reporting processes which has resulted in a restatement of previously reported AUM. We have re-presented the

prior periods revenue bps calculations using the restated average AUM.

2.3.4	 Assets under management (AUM)

Change

(H1 2021 vs H1 2020)

Rbn H1 2021 Value % H1 2020 FY 2020

Asset Management 650.0 92.6 17% 557.4 603.2

Alternatives 54.2 0.3 1% 53.9 54.0

Specialised Finance 46.5 7.5 19% 39.0 44.7

AUM1,2 750.7 100.4 15% 650.3 701.9

1 AUM comprises FUM as defined for the Group, as well as funds managed on behalf of other entities in the Group, which is reported as FUM of these
respective segments. Assets under administration thatare managed externally are not included in AUM.

2 During the period, we revised our AUM reporting processes which has resulted in a restatement of previously reported AUM. This has resulted in a R10.5bn
increase in the June 2020 comparative and R10.7bn to the December 2020 AUM.

2.3.5	 AUM by asset class

Rbn (unless otherwise stated) H1 2021 % of total H1 2020 % of total FY 2020 % of total

Fixed Interest – Listed 144.7 19% 119.5 18% 145.7 21%